
From: Graham, Karriemah [BPU]
To: Reed, AlJawann [BPU]
Subject: FW: Defective Public Notice - City of Atlantic City, Atlantic County - Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project Cable

Crossings ("Green Acres Diversion Request")
Date: Tuesday, October 15, 2024 11:08:22 AM

 
 
Please upload the email comment to the below dockets and make public.
 
ASOW - QO21050824
 
Solicitation 2 General Docket - QO20080555
From: Anne Zaneski <anne_zaneski@hotmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 9, 2024 11:05 PM
To: pgeletei@acnj.gov; DEP Public Land Compliance [DEP] <PublicLandCompliance@dep.nj.gov>;
DEP Offshore Wind Comments [DEP] <offshorewindcomments@dep.nj.gov>; Secretary, BPUBoard
[BPU] <Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov>
Cc: Representative Jeff Van Drew <outreach.vandrew@mail.house.gov>; aswswift@njleg.org; Vince
Sera <vinceseranj@gmail.com>; Chris Placitella <cplacitella@gmail.com>; Antonucci, Haddon
<haddon.antonucci@mail.house.gov>; sethgrossman49@gmail.com; stevenlyoung@gmail.com;
mike@blaneydonohue.com; Mike Dean <mikerdean@verizon.net>; Erika Bosack (Clean Ocean
Action) <Ebosack@cleanoceanaction.org>; karmelalozina@me.com; Suzanne Moore
<skmharmony1102@gmail.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Defective Public Notice - City of Atlantic City, Atlantic County - Atlantic Shores
Offshore Wind Project Cable Crossings ("Green Acres Diversion Request")
 
Dear Commissioner LaTourette, Assistant Commissioner Angarone, Ms. Stewart, Ms. Davis,
Green Acres Program Team, BPU Secretary Golden, Atlantic City Clerk Geletei and Ms. Daniels:
 
I am writing on behalf of Defend Our Beaches NJ aka Defend Brigantine Beach, Inc.  We are a
volunteer citizen's action group and stakeholders in the above mentioned matter.
 
Please take notice that the Atlantic Shores Project's Public Notice (the "Notice") is defective
because the Lots and Blocks in the Notice were not consistent with their final Green Acres
Diversion Application.  You are required to re-notice the Project with the proper Blocks and
Lots for appropriate public comment, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:36 et seq.
 
For these reasons, among many, the Green Acres diversion request should be rejected and the
Permit should be terminated.  
 
Documentation of the lack of proper notice, inconsistency between the Notice as made, the
Application and final Permit is described in the attached.   
 
Respectfully,
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Anne Zaneski


